

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19694/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2010 in RA No. 20/2010
& OSA No. 28/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

C.RAMACHANDRAN & ANR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

VASANTHA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10990 of 2010
With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhunav Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Durg Devi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) CC.NO.10990/2010

Delay condoned.

Special leave petition is dismissed.

SLP(C) NO.19694/2010

Issue notice.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, learned counsel accepts
notice on behalf of the respondent. Counter to
be filed in four weeks and rejoinder to be
filed in four weeks thereafter.

Till then interim stay of the impugned
judgment of the High Court.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master