

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9473 OF 2010

C.RAMACHANDRAN & ANR Appellant(s)/non-applicant(s)

VERSUS

VASANTHA Respondent(s)/applicant(s)

(for directions and office report )

Date: 27/02/2012 This IA in the Appeal was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)/  
non-applicant(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/  
applicant Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kush Chaturbedi, Adv.  
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the interlocutory application for  
directions returnable in six weeks.

The parties are directed to maintain status quo as  
obtaining today in respect of the subject property.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master