

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for Stay)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9473 OF 2010

C. Ramachandran & Anr. ...Appellants

versus

Vasantha ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the Interlocutory Application No. 2 (Application for directions) was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th February, 2012, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice on the interlocutory application for directions returnable in six weeks.

The parties are directed to maintain status quo as obtaining today in respect of the subject property."

Thereafter, the application for directions was listed after notice before the Hon'ble Court on 6th July, 2012, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"With the consent of the other side the prayers made in Clauses (a), (b) and (c) of Para 30 of I.A. No.2 of 2011 are granted.

I.A. No.2 of 2011 stands disposed of."

It is submitted that Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate for the Appellants has on 4th August, 2014 filed an application for stay which has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 3 and the same has been placed with the Appeal Paper Books.

Service of notice is complete.

Original record has been received from the High Court in this Registry and the same is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 25th day of September, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk