

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. NO. 3/2014
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9473/2010

C.RAMACHANDRAN & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VASANTHA
(FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Appellant(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. NO. 3/2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9473/2010

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in E.P.
No.123 of 2014 in C.S. No.255 of 2006 pending on the
original side of the Madras High Court.

I.A. No.3 is disposed of.

Hearing of the Civil Appeal No.9473 of 2010 is
expedited.[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER