

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 9473/2010

C.RAMACHANDRAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VASANTHA

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter is taken up on mentioning in presence of learned counsel for the appellants and the respondent. Prayer is made for adjournment of hearing of the matter.

List on 20.07.2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR